



category  
*Catering Platten*



# Mini Pita Bread

homemade



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Dough (flour, water, yeast, salt, olive oil)



# Mini Falafel Snack

falafel with Sesame-tahini



**Allergens:** Sesame

**Ingredients:** chickpeas, onion, garlic, cumin, coriander seeds,  
baking powder, salt, Sesame seeds, tahini (Sesame paste),  
lemon, water



# Syrian Falafel

falafel with Sesame-tahini



**Allergens:** Sesame

**Ingredients:** Chickpeas, onion, garlic, cumin, coriander seeds,  
baking powder, salt, Sesame seeds, tahini (Sesame paste),  
lemon, water



# Falafel-Halloumi Mix

falafel & halloumi with Sesame-tahini

falafel & tahini



halloumi

**Allergens:** Milk, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Chickpeas, onion, garlic, cumin, coriander seeds, baking powder, salt, Sesame seeds, tahini (Sesame paste), lemon, water, halloumi cheese (cow-, sheep-, and goat-milk)



# Halloumi Pesto

with homemade basil pesto



**Allergens:** Milk, Nuts, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Halloumi-Cheese, Pesto (Basil, Garlic, Pine nuts,  
Olive oil, Lemon juice, Salt & Pepper)



# Mezze Mix

Hummus, Baba Ghanoush, **Mutabbal**, Muhammara



**Allergens:** Sesame, Nuts, Gluten, **Milk**

**Ingredients:** Hummus (Chickpeas, Tahini, Olive oil) Baba Ghanoush (Eggplant, Onion, Paprika) Muttabal (Eggplant, **Yogurt**, Tahini) Muhammara (Red Paprika, Walnuts, Biscuit, Olive oil, Lemon juice, Pomegranate syrup, Cumin, Salt & Pepper)



# Mezze Mix Deluxe

Hummus in all its variety



**Allergens:** Sesame, Nuts, Parmesan (Milk)

**Ingredients:** Hummus Plane, Hummus, Beetroot, Hummus Chilli, Hummus-Pesto, Chickpeas, Tahini, Olive oil, hot paprika, Cumin, Salt & Pepper, Pesto (Walnuts, Garlic, Pine nuts, Basil, Parmesan)



# Hummus

Chickpeas Mezze



**Allergens:** Sesame

**Ingredients:** Chickpeas, Lemon, Tahini (Sesame paste)  
Olive oil, Cumin, Salt



# Baba Ghanoush

grilled Eggplant Mezze



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Eggplant, Lemon, Pomegranate syrup,  
Olive oil, Parsley, Onion, Paprika, Salt



# Labneh

Yogurt with Mint



**Allergens:** Milk

**Ingredients:** Yogurt, Salt, Mint, Paprika, Olive oil



# Mutabbal

grilled Eggplant with Sesame-Tahini & Yogurt



**Allergens:** Sesame, Milk

**Ingredients:** Eggplant, Lemon, Tahini (Sesame paste)  
Olive oil, Fresh Parsley, Onion, Paprika, Salt



# Muhammara

grilled Paprika with arabic Ka'aq (biscuit)



**Allergens:** Gluten, Nuts

**Ingredients:** Red Paprika, Walnuts, arabic Ka'aq (biscuit),  
Olive oil, Lemon juice, Pomegranate syrup, Cumin,  
Salt & Pepper



# Fasulye bi Seyt

Green beans with coriander



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Onion, Garlic, Tomato, Olive oil,  
Salt & Pepper, Cumin, Lemon juice, Onion, Garlic



# Bamya bi Seyt

Okra with Tomato, Coriander



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Okra, Tomato, Onion, Garlic, Olive oil  
Lemon, Salt & Pepper, Coriander, Cumin



# Foul in Sesame Tahini

Broad beans with cumin in tahini



**Allergens:** Legumes, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Broad beans, Tahini, Olive oil, Lemon,  
Garlic, Cumin, Salt & Pepper



# Foul Oil & Lemon

Broad beans with Cumin



**Allergens:** Legumes

**Ingredients:** Broad beans, Olive oil, Lemon,  
Garlic, Cumin, Salt & Pepper



# Makali Vegetables

fried



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Eggplant, Cauliflower, Zucchini and Carrots



# Kibbeh Nayeh

seasoned Bulgur balls with vegetables



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Wheat groats (Bulgur), Onion, fresh Mint  
Paprika, Tomato, Salt & Pepper, Olive oil, Pomegranate syrup



# Syrian Weinblätter

with Pomegranate



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Grape leaves, Rice, Onion, Garlic, Olive oil,  
Lemon juice, fresh Parsley, Tomato, fresh Mint Cumin, Cinnamon,  
Salt & Pepper, Pomegranate syrup, Sugar



# Snack Platte

Grape leaves • Kibbeh Nayeh • Makali



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Bulgur, Paprika, Tomato, Olive oil, Rice, Onion, Garlic, Lemon juice, Parsley, Mint, Cumin, Cinnamon, Salt & Pepper, Pomegranate syrup, Sugar, Eggplant, Zucchini, Carrots, Cauliflower



# Kibbeh Darawish

Bulgur with Minced meat, beef/lamb



**Allergens:** Gluten, Nuts

**Ingredients:** Bulgur, Minced meat - beef/lamb, Onion,  
Salt & Pepper, Cumin, Paprika powder, Cinnamon,  
roasted pine nuts, Parsley.



# Vollkorn Wraps

Hummus-Parsley



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Parsley, Onion, fresh Mint, Whole grain Flour,  
Tomato, Salt & Pepper, Olive oil, Pomegranate syrup



# Vollkorn Wraps

Paprika(Sweet)-Walnuts



**Allergens:** Gluten, Nuts (Walnuts)

**Ingredients:** Red Paprika, Walnuts, arabic Ka'aq, Whole grain Flour  
Olive oil, Lemon juice, Pomegranate syrup, Cumin, Salt & Pepper



# Vollkorn Wraps

with Grape leaves



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Grape leaves, Rice, Onion, Garlic, Olive oil, Whole grain Flour, Lemon juice, fresh Parsley, Tomato, fresh Mint, Cumin, Cinnamon, Salt & Pepper, Pomegranate syrup, Sugar



# Vollkorn Wraps

Kibbeh Nayeh - Bulgur balls with vegetables



**Allergens:** Gluten, Nuts (Walnuts)

**Ingredients:** Wheat groats (Bulgur), Whole grain Flour, Onion, fresh Mint  
Paprika, Tomato, Salt & Pepper, Olive oil, Pomegranate syrup



# Vollkorn Mini Burger

homemade Whole grain Burger Bun with Beef/lamb



**Allergens:** Gluten, Mustard, Soja, Sesame, Nuts

**Ingredients:** Dough (Whole grain Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil),  
Beef/Lamb, Onion, Salt & Pepper, Cumin,  
Paprika powder, Parsley, Garlic



# Vollkorn Mini Burger

homemade Burger Bun with Crispy Chicken



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk, Egg, Sesame, may contain traces of nuts  
**Ingredients:** Dough (Whole grain Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil),  
marinated chicken: Ginger, Cardamom, Paprika, whole Lemon,  
Milk, Egg, Cornflakes, 7-arabic-Pepper, Garlic



# Vollkorn Mini Burger

homemade Burger Bun with Halloumi



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk, Sesame, Nuts

**Ingredients:** Dough (Whole grain Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil), Halloumi Cheese (Cow-, Sheep- & Goatmilk), Tahini (Sesame paste)



# Vollkorn Mini Burger

homemade Burger Bun with Makkali



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame, Nuts

**Ingredients:** Dough (Whole grain Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil),  
fried: Cauliflower, Eggplant, Carrots, Zucchini



# Shawarma Burger

homemade Black Burger Bun with **Chicken Shawarma**



**Allergens:** Gluten, Soja, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil),  
Chicken fillet, Onion, Cumin, Paprika powder, Parsley,  
Garlic, Salt & Pepper, Cayennepepper



# Mini Burger

homemade Burger Bun with Beef/lamb



**Allergens:** Gluten, Mustard, Soja, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil),  
Beef/Lamb, Onion, Salt & Pepper, Cumin,  
Paprika powder, Parsley, Garlic



# Mini Burger

homemade Burger Bun with **Crispy Chicken**



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk, Egg, Sesame, may contain traces of nuts

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil),  
marinated chicken: Ginger, Cardamom, Paprika, whole Lemon,  
Milk, Egg, Cornflakes, 7-arabic-Pepper, Garlic



# Mini Burger

homemade Burger Bun with Halloumi



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil), Halloumi Cheese (Cow-, Sheep- & Goatmilk), Tahini (Sesame paste)



## Mini Burger

homemade Burger Bun with Makkali



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil),  
fried: Cauliflower, Eggplant, Carrots, Zucchini



# Tabuleh Salad

Parsley Salad with Bulgur



**Allergens:** Gluten (Bulgur)

**Ingredients:** Parsley, Bulgur (Wheat groats), Tomato, Onion,  
Mint, Lemon, Olive oil, Salt & Pepper



# Tabuleh-Quinoa

Parsley Salad with Quinoa



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Parsley, Quinoa, Tomato, Onion, Mint  
Lemon, Olive oil, Salt & Pepper



# Fatoush Salad

with Crispy Pita & Mint



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Mixed green salad, Tomato, Cucumbers, Radish, Onion,  
Parsley, Mint, Salt & Pepper, Pomegranate, Sumach, Olive oil,  
Lemon juice, roasted Pita-Bread



# Artichoke-Quinoa

Fresh and nutritious enjoyment



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Quinoa, Artichoke hearts, Cherrytomato, Cucumbers,  
Red Onion, fresh Parsley, fresh Mint, Olive oil,  
Lemon juice, Salt & Pepper,



# Halloumi Salad

with Pomegranate



**Allergens:** Milk

**Ingredients:** Mixed green salad, Halloumi Cheese (Cow-, Sheep- & Goatmilk), Tomato, Olive oil, Onion, Pomegranate, Lemon, Olives, Salt & Pepper



# Nudles Salad

with Yogurt-Mint



**Allergens:** Milk

**Ingredients:** Yogurt, Salt, Mint, Paprika, Olive oil



# Crispy Chicken Salad

marinated chicken fillets



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk, Egg, Sesame, may contain traces of nuts

**Ingredients:** Mixed green salad, Tomato, Olive oil, Onion, Pomegranate,  
marinated chicken: Ginger, Cardamom, Paprika, whole Lemon, Milk,  
Egg, Cornflakes, 7-arabic-Pepper, Garlic



# Syrian Bauernsalat

with Akkawi o. Feta Cheese



**Allergens:** Milk (Feta Cheese, Akkawi Cheese)

**Ingredients:** Tomato, Cumin, Olive oil, Onion, Pomegranate,  
Lemon, Olives, Akkawi or Feta Cheese, Salt & Pepper



# Syrian Bauernsalat

with Tomato and Olives



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Tomato, Cumin, Olive oil, Onion  
Pomegranate, Lemon, Olives, Salt & Pepper



# Beetroot-Salad

Colorful and nutritious enjoyment



**Allergens:** Nuts

**Ingredients:** Beetroot, Apple, Carrots, Red Onion, Walnuts (optional), Olive oil, Apple vinegar or Balsamic vinegar, Maple syrup, Salt & Pepper



# Beetroot-Feta

Colorful and nutritious enjoyment



**Allergens:** Nuts, Milk

**Ingredients:** Beetroot, Feta Cheese (Milk), Apple, Carrots, Red Onion,  
Walnuts, Olive oil, Apple vinegar or Balsamic vinegar,  
Maple syrup, Salt & Pepper.



# Potato Salad

with Tomato and Paprika



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Tomato, Paprika, Cumin, Olive oil, Onion  
Pomegranate, Lemon, Olives, Salt & Pepper



# Vegetables Sticks

with Pesto- , Tahini- or Pomegranatesauce



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** various vegetables cut into strips



# Fresh Fruit platter

seasonal selection



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** various fruits cut into strips

**Category**  
*refueat mini selections*



# Levantine Lentil Salad

Freshness that inspires



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Lentil, Tomato, Cucumbers, Paprika, Onion, fresh Parsley, Mint,  
Lemon juice, Olive oil, Salt & Pepper, Cumin



# Urban Shawarma

with marinated chicken



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** marinated chicken: Ginger, Orange, Cardamom, Paprika, Lemon, Milk, Olive oil, Apple vinegar, 7-arabic-Pepper, Garlic, PitaBread, Tahini-Sauce, pickled Vegetables



# Potato Salad à la Orient

cremig, fresh and authentisch



**Allergens:** Milk (in der Yogurt-Cream), Mustard  
**Ingredients:** Potato, Yogurt, Mustard, Onion, Parsley,  
Lemon juice, Olive oil, Cumin, Paprika, Salt & Pepper



# Gambas à la Levantine

Delicate Shrimp in cremiger Garlic-Cream-Sauce



**Allergens:** Shellfish (Shrimp)

**Ingredients:** Shrimp, vegan Cream, Garlic, Lemon juice, Olive oil, Paprika powder, Cumin, Chilli, Salt & Pepper, fresh Parsley



# Falafel Sandwich

with Hummus



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil) Falafel (Chickpeas, Onion, Garlic, Cumin, Coriander seeds, Baking powder, Salt, Sesame) Tahini (Sesame paste, Lemon, Water)



# Makali Sandwich

with Hummus



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil),  
Tahini (Sesame paste), fried: Cauliflower, Eggplant, Carrots, Zucchini



# Halloumi Sandwich

with Hummus



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil), Halloumi Cheese (Cow-, Sheep- & Goatmilk), Tahini (Sesame paste)



# Kibbeh Sandwich

seasoned Bulgur Balls with Vegetables



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil), Olive oil, Paprika, Black cumin seeds, Sesame, Wheat groats (Bulgur), Onion, fresh Mint, Paprika, Tomato, Salt & Pepper, Olive oil, Pomegranate syrup



# Crispy Sandwich

marinated chicken im crispy coat



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk, Egg, may contain traces of nuts

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil),  
marinated chicken: Ginger, Cardamom, Paprika, whole Lemon,  
Milk, Egg, Cornflakes, 7-arabic-Pepper, Garlic



# Mini Manakish

with Paprika-Schwarzkümmel



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil)  
Olive oil, Paprika, Black cumin seeds, Sesame



# Mini Manakish

with Za'atar-Sesame



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil)  
Za'atar (a Mix of Thyme, Oregano, Sumach and Sesame),  
Olive oil



# Mini Manakish

with Spinat-Pomegranate



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil), Spinat, Onion, Garlic, Lemon juice, Olive oil, Pomegranate, Salt & Pepper, Sumach



# Mini Manakish

with Syrian Akkawi Cheese (Saltlake)



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil), Akkawi Cheese (Saltlaken-Cheese), Olive oil, Black cumin seeds, Sesame



# Mini Manakish

with Lamb



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Dough (Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Olive oil), Lamb, Onion, Garlic, Tomato, Parsley, Cumin, Cinnamon, Salt & Pepper



# Mozzarella Pesto

with Tomato, Pesto



**Allergens:** Milk, Nuts

**Ingredients:** Mozzarella, Tomato, Olive oil,  
Basil, Pine nuts, Parmesan, Garlic, Olive oil, Salt & Pepper



# Mozzarella Za'atar

with Tomato, Za'atar (Thyme)



**Allergens:** Milk, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Mozzarella, Tomato, Olive oil,  
Za'atar (a Mix of Thyme, Oregano, Sumach and Sesame)



# Chicken Skewers

marinated chicken fillets



**Allergens:** Milk

**Ingredients:** marinated chicken: Ginger, whole Orange, Cardamom, Paprika, whole Lemon, Milk, Olive oil, Apple vinegar, 7-arabic-Pepper, Garlic



# Halloumi Skewers

with Olive or pickeld Vegetables



**Allergens:** Milk

**Ingredients:** Halloumi Cheese (Cow-, Sheep- & Goatmilk),  
Olive or pickeld Vegetables



# Kufta Skewers

with Lamb



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Lamb, Onion, Garlic, Tomato,  
Parsley, Cumin, Cinnamon, Salt & Pepper



# Falafel Skewers

Falafel with pickeld Vegetables



**Allergens:** Sesame

**Ingredients:** pickeld Vegetables, Chickpeas, Onion, Garlic  
Cumin, Coriander seeds, Baking powder, Salt,  
Sesame, Lemon, Water

Category  
*breakfast*



# Mini Craissoint with Pastirma

aromatic and irresistibly delicate



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk  
**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour, Water, Butter,  
Yeast, Salt, Pastirma



# Mini Craissoint with Salami

aromatic and irresistibly hearty



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk  
**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour, Water, Butter,  
Yeast, Salt, Salami



# Mini Craissoint with Camembert

Buttery, tender and irresistibly creamy



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour, Water, Butter,  
Yeast, Salt, Camembert



## Mini Croissant with Halwa

Sweet, tender and irresistibly seductive



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk, Nüsse, Halwa (Sesame)

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour, Water, Butter, Yeast,  
Salt, Pistachios, Halwa



# Mehrkorn mit Mozzarella

Vital, fresh and irresistibly creamy



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame, Multigrain, Milk

**Ingredients:** Spelled flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Mozzarella, Linseed,  
Sesame, Pumpkin seeds, Sunflower seeds



# Mehrkorn mit Gauda

Healthy, hearty and full-bodied



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame, Multigrain, Milk

**Ingredients:** Spelled flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Gouda, Linseed,  
Sesame, Pumpkin seeds, Sunflower seeds



# Mehrkorn mit Putenbrust

Healthy, hearty and wholesome



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame, Multigrain

**Ingredients:** Spelled flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Turkey breast, Linseed,  
Sesame, Pumpkin seeds, Sunflower seeds



# Mini Schrippe mit Gauda

Fresh, light and irresistibly delicious



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour Type 550, Water, Yeast, Salt,  
Gouda, Butter, Milk



# Mini Schrippe mit Putenbrust

Fresh and delicate



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour Type 550, Water,  
Yeast, Salt, Turkey,



# Mini Schrippe mit Mozzarella

Light, fresh and full of flavor



**Allergens:** Gluten, Milk

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour Type 550, Water, Yeast,  
Salt, Mozzarella, Butter, Milk

Category  
*hot buffet*



# Syrian Lentilsoup

with Ginger



**Allergens:** Lupine

**Ingredients:** Red Lentil, Onion, Carrots, Cumin, fresh Ginger,  
Lemon, Salt & Pepper



# Champignon Soup

with fresh Pepperlings



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Pepperlings, Onion, Garlic, vegan cream, Olive oil,  
Salt & Pepper, Thyme and Rosemary



# Pumpkin Soup

of oven-roasted pumpkin



**Allergens:** -

**Ingredients:** oven-roasted pumpkin, Onion, Garlic, Carrots, Cocosmilk, Olive oil, Salt & Pepper, Nutmeg, Pumpkin seeds



# Sweetpotato Soup

with Chickpeas



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Sweetpotato, Onion, Garlic,  
Hummus, Olive oil, Salt & Pepper, Cumin



# Fatteh Batinjan

Hummus, Eggplant with Crispy Pita Bread



**Allergens:** Milk, Gluten, Sesame, Nuts

**Ingredients:** Eggplant, Yogurt, Garlic, Lemon juice, Pita-Bread, Chickpeas, Tahini, Olive oil, Pine nuts, Parsley, Salt and Pepper.



# Mugedara

Rice with Lentil and roasted Onion



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Lentil, Rice o. Bulgur, Onion, Garlic, Cumin  
Coriander, Turmeric, Salt & Pepper, Olive oil



# Maqmoor

grilled Eggplant with Vegetables



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Potato, Eggplant, Zucchini, fresh Tomato,  
Onion, Garlic, Cumin, Coriander, Cinnamon,  
Salt & Pepper, Olive oil



# Bulgur bi Frangi

Bulgur-Pan with Tomato & Paprika



**Allergens:** Gluten

**Ingredients:** Bulgur, Onion, Garlic, Tomato, Red Paprika, grüne Paprika, Carrots, Olive oil, Salt & Pepper, Paprika powder, Cumin, Parsley



# Mexicano Chicken

Syrian Chicken Curry with Vegetables



**Allergens:** Nuts, may contain traces of soy

**Ingredients:** Chicken breast fillet, Basmati Rice, Olive oil  
Cumin, Coriander, Paprika, Turmeric, Cashewnuts, other Nuts  
Onion, Garlic, Ginger, Salt & Pepper, Coriander, Cocosmilk



# Mahshi

Stuffed Vegetables in the traditional way



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Zucchini, Paprika, Eggplant, Rice, Onion, Tomato, Garlic, Olive oil, fresh Parsley, freshr Dill, fresh Mint, Salt & Pepper, Cinnamon, Cumin, Veal/Lamb fat, Tomatosauce



# Mahshi (plane)

Stuffed Vegetables in the traditional way



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Zucchini, Paprika, Eggplant, Rice,  
Onion, Tomato, Garlic, Olive oil, fresh Parsley, fresh Dill, fresh Mint,  
Salt & Pepper, Cinnamon, Cumin, Tomatosauce



# Mansaf mit Lammkeule

Traditional Syrian feast



**Allergens:** Nuts, may contain traces of soy

**Ingredients:** Leg of lamb, Rice, Onion, Pine nuts, Almonds, vegan Ghee, Salt & Pepper, Turmeric, Cumin, Cardamom, Bay leaves, Cinnamon, fresh Coriander leaves, Parsley



# Bamya mit Kalbsfleisch

Okra in spicy tomato sauce, with veal 100% halal



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** tender braised veal, Okra,  
Rice, Cardamom, Coriander.



# Kavurma-Rindergeschnetzeltes

Anatolian style



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Beef from young bulls, Onion, Paprika, Tomato,  
Garlic, Olive oil, Salt & Pepper, Cumin,  
Paprika powder, Thyme



# Ofen Hühnchen auf Kabseh Reis

Spice rice with oven-baked chicken



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Chickenbreast, Tomato, Onion, Rice, Tomatemark,  
sunflower oil, Garlic, Salt & Pepper, Turmeric, Cardamom,  
Cinnamon, Lorbeer, Cloves, Muskat, Paprika, Water



# Kabseh

Oven-baked chicken auf Kabseh-Rice



**Allergens:** Nuts, may contain traces of soy

**Ingredients:** Chicken breast fillet, Basmati Rice, Bay leaves, Olive oil, Carrots, Paprika, Cumin, Turmeric, Cardamom, Cashewnuts, Nuts, Onion, Garlic, Ginger, Salt & Pepper, Coriander



# Sabanchia

Traditional spinach dish with Rice



**Allergens: -**

**Ingredients:** Spinat, Onion, Garlic, Olive oil, Lemon juice,  
Salt & Pepper, Coriander, Cumin.

Category  
*dessert*



# Syrian Baklava

with ground Nuts



**Allergens:** Gluten, Nuts

**Ingredients:** Filo Dough, Sugar, Water, Lemon juice, Maple syrup or Agavensirup, ground Nuts (z.B. Walnuts, Almonds, Pistachios)  
Cinnamon, Nutmeg, vegan Margarine



# Maamoul mini biscuit

with ground Nuts



**Allergens:** Gluten, Nuts

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour, Vegetable fat, Pistachios, Cashew, Walnuts, Durum wheat semolina, Water, Acidulant, Vegan-Ghee, powdered sugar, Mahlab, Anis, Cinnamon, Cloves, Vanille-Sugar and Rosewater



# Barazek Sesame

Sesame biscuit



**Allergens:** Gluten, Sesame

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour, Pflanzenfett, Sesame, Sugar, Water, Vegan-Ghee, Mahlab (Steinweichselkirsche), Anis, Cinnamon, Cloves, Vanillin-Sugar (Sugar, Aroma Vanillin), Rosewater



# Halawet el Jibn

Sweet Mozzarella-Cheese rolls with Pistachios



**Allergens:** Milk, Nuts, Gluten

**Ingredients:** Mozzarella-Cheese or akkawi-Cheese,  
Semolina, Sugar, Water, Rosewater, Pistachios,  
Sugarsirup (Sugar, Water, Lemon juice)



# Mini Chocolate

with chocolate filling



**Allergens:** Gluten (Flour), may contain traces of nuts

**Ingredients:** Flour, unsweetened cocoa powder, Baking powder  
Salt, unsweetened almond milk, Coconut blossom sugar, Rapsoil,  
Vanilleextract, vegan Chocolate chips



# Apfelcremeschnitte

with fresh Apple



**Allergens:** Gluten, may contain traces of nuts, Milk  
**Ingredients:** Flour, Dough, Apple, Brown Sugar, Cinnamon,  
Milk, Powdered sugar



# Mohnschnitte

with poppy seed filling



**Allergens:** Gluten, may contain traces of nuts, Milk

**Ingredients:** Flour, poppy seed, Brown Sugar,  
Milk, Powdered sugar



# Apfel-Zimtwolke

fine yeast pastry



**Allergens:** Gluten, Eggs, Milk

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour Type 550, milk, Apple, Sugar, Butter, Buttermilk, Eggs, Salt, Spelled flour Type 812, Yeast, Cinnamon, Bourbon-Vanille, Sugar beet syrup.



# Weiße Schoko-Himbeerwolke

fine yeast pastry



**Allergens:** Gluten, Eggs, Milk

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour, milk, Raspberry, White Chocodrops, cocoa butter, Vanilla powder, Sugar, Butter, Buttermilk, Eggs, Salt, Spelled flour Type 812, Yeast, Cinnamon, Bourbon-Vanilla, Sugar beet syrup



# Saftige Schokowolke

fine yeast pastry



**Allergens:** Gluten, Eggs, Milk

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour Type 550, milk, Zartbitter-Schokoladenkuvertüre, Sugar, Butter, Buttermilk, Eggs, MeerSalt, Spelled flour Type 812, Yeast, Cinnamon, Bourbon-Vanilla, Sugar beet syrup



# Fluffige Mohnwolke

fine yeast pastry



**Allergens:** Gluten, Eggs, Milk

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour Type 550, Vollmilch, poppy, Sugar, Butter, Buttermilk, Eggs, Salt, Spelled flour Type 812, Yeast, Cinnamon, Bourbon-Vanilla, Sugar beet syrup



Café

Organic Milk, Lactose-free Milk, Soy Milk, Sugar

*arabica*



**Tee**  
Fairtrade & organic teas  
*english*

  
made by refugees

Milk  
*Soja*



Milk  
*lactose free*



Milk  
*organic*